
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Marshall Municipal ) 
Utilities and Central Missouri Electric Cooperative, Inc. ) File No. EO-2015-0137 
For Approval of an Amendment to an Approved  )  
Territorial Agreement.     ) 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
 
Issue Date:  January 22, 2015                                           Effective Date:  January 22, 2015 
 

On January 12, 2015, the Commission issued an order directing notice be provided to 

Kansas City Power and Light Company (“KCP&L”) of the Joint Application for Approval of an 

Amendment to an Approved Territorial Agreement, filed by Marshall Municipal Utilities and 

Central Missouri Electric Cooperative. In that same order, the Commission set a January 22nd 

deadline for responses to be filed to Staff’s Recommendation for Approval of Amended 

Territorial Agreement.  

KCP&L filed a Motion for Extension of Time, requesting additional time to file a 

response to the recommendation of the Commission’s Staff. KCP&L states that it only become 

aware of the Commission’s order on January 16th and needs additional time to review the 

facts and prepare a response.  

The Commission finds KCP&L’s motion to be reasonable and will grant the request for 

additional time. 

 

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT: 

1. KCP&L shall file a response to Staff’s Recommendation for Approval of 

Amended Territorial Agreement no later than January 30, 2015. 



 2 

2. This order shall be effective when issued. 

 
BY THE COMMISSION 

 
 
 
 

Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary 

 
 
Kim S. Burton, Regulatory Law Judge,  
by delegation of authority  
pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000. 
 
Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
on this 22nd day of January, 2015. 
 


	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

